SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

St. Johns County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS5501
Data As Of 12/6/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS5501
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 8/8/2027
License Original Issue
Date 08/09/1993
Address of Record 3657 Gaines Road
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32084
Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

ek 1% CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*+% CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** %+
Address

5865 A1A South

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32080
Address

1255 West King Street

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084
Address

e 2% CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*ox CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *xxx
Address

130 Canal Boulevard

PALM VALLEY, FL 32082
Address

1120 Sheffield Road
SWITZERLAND, FL 32259
Address

1055 Crosswater Parkway
PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081
Address

3400 County Road 208

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Address

3370 US Highway 1 South
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32086
Address

6010 State Road 13 N

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Address

7985 Morrison Road
HASTINGS, FL 32145
Address

4505 Avenue A#B

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32095
Address




155 Library Boulevard

PONTE VEDRA, FL 32082
Address

x5k CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** ** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*4x CONFIDENTIAL *+*, ** %
Address

235 Murabella Parkway

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Address

1055 Crosswater Parkway

PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081
Address

2998 South Ponte Verde Blvd.
PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082
Address

4435 Cypress Links Blvd.
ELKTON, FL 32033

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
BACHISTA, KERRY MARK MD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 101449 10/26/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDUF4GT2NDA21015 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25150 6/24/2023
1FDUF4GT8KDA17272 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22510 9/25/2019
1FDUF4GT9KEE75462 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22509 9/25/2019
1FDUF5GN1RDA28874 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27074 5/19/2025
1FDUF5GN2REC59096 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26824 2/20/2025
1FDUF5GN3RDA28875 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27075 5/19/2025
1FDUF5GN5RDA28876 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27076 5/19/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDUF5HN2NDA24826
1FDUF5HNS5NDA24903
1FDUF5HNORDA20049
1FVACWFC9JHJL6814
1HTJSSKKOFH540664
THTKHPVKGNH773099
THTKSSWK1LH854706
THTKSSWK2MH147549
THTKSSWK3LH854707
THTKSSWK5LH854708
THTKSSWK9MH147550
1HTMRAAL2AH180044
THTMRAAL99H089297
THTMRAZLXBH332349
3C7WRKCLOHG655917
3C7WRKCL6GG334172
3C7WRKCL8GG334173
3C7WRKCL9FG660076
3C7WRMCL6PG594177
4P1BAAFFOPA025631
4P1BAAFF1MA023706
4P1BAAFF2PA025629
4P1BAAFF4GA015751
4P1BAAFF4KA020683
4P1BAAFF6HA016898
4P1BAAFF6HA016899
4P1BAAFF7JA018246
4P1BAAFF7KA019866
4P1BAAFF8PA025666
4P1BAAFF9KA019867
4P1BAAFF9PA025630
4P1BAHFFOFAQ014748
4P1BCAFF7LA021287
4P1BCAFF9JA018341
4P1BCAGF7MA022195
4P1BCAGF8RA026490
4P1CDO01H74A004267
4P1CE01T06A005670
4P1CE01T46A005669
4P1CEO01T77A007918
4P1CE01T97A007919
4P1CE01U24A004266
4P1CE01U54A004343
4P1CJ01A1AA011223
4P1CJ01A2CA012819
4P1CJ01A5DA013805
4P1CJ01A79A009925
4P1CJ01T58A009292

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
25152
25151
26825
21045
18804
24944
23138
25111
23139
23140
23947
16448
15501
25519
21565
20526
20525
19540
25838
25839
24211
25841
19539
22511
20138
20137
21046
22012
25842
22013
25840
18805
23015
27269
27270
26258
19288
21399
22320
14670
21400
22327
22323
16248
19011
18107
15600
22324

Effective Date
6/24/2023
6/24/2023
2/20/2025
10/23/2017
1/20/2015
2/20/2023
8/25/2020
6/5/2023
8/25/2020
8/25/2020
9/9/2021
2/7/12011
5/7/2009
10/10/2023
7/9/2018
3/16/2017
3/16/2017
10/14/2015
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/28/2022
2/27/2024
10/13/2015
9/25/2019
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
10/23/2017
1/23/2019
2/27/2024
1/23/2019
2/27/2024
1/20/2015
6/8/2020
8/6/2025
8/6/2025
8/21/2024
7/124/2015
4/18/2018
7/11/2019
12/20/2007
4/18/2018
7/11/2019
7/11/2019
9/30/2010
4/10/2015
9/27/2013
7/13/2009
7/11/2019



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
4P1CT02U03A003250 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22325 7/11/2019
4P1CT02U43A003235 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22326 7/11/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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