



## St. Johns County Fire Rescue

### License Number: ALS5501

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS5501
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	8/8/2027
License Original Issue Date	08/09/1993
Address of Record	3657 Gaines Road SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32084
Discipline on File	No

### Secondary Locations

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*  
\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* , \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

#### Address

5865 A1A South  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32080

#### Address

1255 West King Street  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

#### Address

\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*  
\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* , \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

#### Address

235 Murabella Parkway  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

#### Address

130 Canal Boulevard  
PALM VALLEY, FL 32082

#### Address

1120 Sheffield Road  
SWITZERLAND, FL 32259

#### Address

1055 Crosswater Parkway  
PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081

#### Address

3400 County Road 208  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

#### Address

3370 US Highway 1 South  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32086

#### Address

4435 Cypress Links Blvd.  
ELKTON, FL 32033

#### Address

1055 Crosswater Parkway  
PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081

#### Address

6010 State Road 13 N  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

**Address**

7985 Morrison Road  
HASTINGS, FL 32145

**Address**

4505 Avenue A #B  
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32095

**Address**

155 Library Boulevard  
PONTE VEDRA, FL 32082

**Address**

2998 South Ponte Verde Blvd.  
PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082

**Address**

\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* \*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\*  
\*\*\* CONFIDENTIAL \*\*\* , \*\* \*\*\*\*\*

## Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:  
Division of Medical Quality Assurance  
Public Records  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

## Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BACHISTA, KERRY MARK MD	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101449	10/26/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF4GT2NDA21015	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25150	6/24/2023
1FDUF4GT8KDA17272	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22510	9/25/2019
1FDUF4GT9KEE75462	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22509	9/25/2019
1FDUF5GN1RDA28874	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27074	5/19/2025
1FDUF5GN2REC59096	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26824	2/20/2025
1FDUF5GN3RDA28875	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27075	5/19/2025
1FDUF5GN5RDA28876	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27076	5/19/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF5HN2NDA24826	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25152	6/24/2023
1FDUF5HN5NDA24903	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25151	6/24/2023
1FDUF5HN9RDA20049	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26825	2/20/2025
1FVACWFC9JHJL6814	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21045	10/23/2017
1HTJSSKK0FH540664	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18804	1/20/2015
1HTKHPVK6NH773099	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24944	2/20/2023
1HTKSSWK1LH854706	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23138	8/25/2020
1HTKSSWK2MH147549	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25111	6/5/2023
1HTKSSWK3LH854707	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23139	8/25/2020
1HTKSSWK5LH854708	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23140	8/25/2020
1HTKSSWK9MH147550	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23947	9/9/2021
1HTMRAAL2AH180044	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16448	2/7/2011
1HTMRAAL99H089297	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15501	5/7/2009
1HTMRAZLXBH332349	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25519	10/10/2023
3C7WRKCL0HG655917	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21565	7/9/2018
3C7WRKCL6GG334172	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20526	3/16/2017
3C7WRKCL8GG334173	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20525	3/16/2017
3C7WRKCL9FG660076	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19540	10/14/2015
3C7WRMCL6PG594177	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25838	2/27/2024
4P1BAAFF0PA025631	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25839	2/27/2024
4P1BAAFF1MA023706	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24211	2/28/2022
4P1BAAFF2PA025629	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25841	2/27/2024
4P1BAAFF2SB028243	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27666	12/18/2025
4P1BAAFF4GA015751	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19539	10/13/2015
4P1BAAFF4KA020683	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22511	9/25/2019
4P1BAAFF4SB028244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27667	12/18/2025
4P1BAAFF6HA016898	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20138	10/24/2016
4P1BAAFF6HA016899	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20137	10/24/2016
4P1BAAFF6SB028245	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27668	12/18/2025
4P1BAAFF7JA018246	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21046	10/23/2017
4P1BAAFF7KA019866	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22012	1/23/2019
4P1BAAFF8PA025666	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25842	2/27/2024
4P1BAAFF8SB028246	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27669	12/18/2025
4P1BAAFF9KA019867	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22013	1/23/2019
4P1BAAFF9PA025630	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25840	2/27/2024
4P1BAHFF0FA014748	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18805	1/20/2015
4P1BCAFF7LA021287	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23015	6/8/2020
4P1BCAFF9JA018341	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27269	8/6/2025
4P1BCAGF7MA022195	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27270	8/6/2025
4P1BCAGF7SA028415	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27665	12/18/2025
4P1BCAGF8RA026490	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26258	8/21/2024
4P1CD01H74A004267	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19288	7/24/2015
4P1CE01T06A005670	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21399	4/18/2018
4P1CE01T46A005669	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22320	7/11/2019
4P1CE01T77A007918	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14670	12/20/2007
4P1CE01T97A007919	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21400	4/18/2018
4P1CE01U24A004266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22327	7/11/2019
4P1CE01U54A004343	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22323	7/11/2019

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4P1CJ01A1AA011223	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16248	9/30/2010
4P1CJ01A2CA012819	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19011	4/10/2015
4P1CJ01A5DA013805	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18107	9/27/2013
4P1CJ01A79A009925	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15600	7/13/2009
4P1CJ01T58A009292	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22324	7/11/2019
4P1CT02U03A003250	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22325	7/11/2019
4P1CT02U43A003235	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22326	7/11/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.